
CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

From: Carlos Navarro <carlosnq1983@icloud.com> 
Sent: Thursday, March 6, 2025 3:00 AM
To: Julie Erdman <jerdman@brunswickme.gov>
Subject: Fwd: <External Message> Fwd: Automatic reply: Tedford 5/14/24

Begin forwarded message:

From: ME_Webmanager <mewebmanager@hud.gov>
Date: May 13, 2024 at 2:10:48 PM EDT
To: Carlos Navarro <carlosnq1983@icloud.com>, ME_Webmanager
<mewebmanager@hud.gov>
Subject: RE: <External Message>  Fwd: Automatic reply: Tedford 5/14/24

﻿

Good afternoon Carlos,         Thank you for your webmail.
Please let me know how we can be of assistance to you, Ph:
(207) 262-0310.

Ann~

Ann Martin
ME Webmail Coordinator

Ann Martin
Management Analyst
Office of Field Policy & Management
U.S. Dept. of Housing and Urban Development
M.C. Smith Federal Building, Room 20200
202 Harlow Street, Bangor, Maine 04401

Tel: (207) 262-0310 or (207) 620-0198
Fax: (202) 485-9234
Email: Ann.C.Martin@hud.gov

HUD’s mission is to create strong,
sustainable, inclusive communities

mailto:mewebmanager@hud.gov
mailto:carlosnq1983@icloud.com
mailto:mewebmanager@hud.gov


and quality affordable homes for all.

From: Carlos Navarro <carlosnq1983@icloud.com> 
Sent: Sunday, May 12, 2024 11:43 AM
To: kbrillant@brunswickme.org; sos.office@maine.gov; governor@maine.gov;
shenna.bellows@maine.gov; ME_Webmanager <mewebmanager@hud.gov>; Julia
Henze <jhenze@brunswickme.org>; Fran Smith <fsmith@brunswickme.org>;
kcollins@preti.com
Subject: <External Message> Fwd: Automatic reply: Tedford 5/14/24

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not
click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know
the content is safe. If you have concerns about the content of the email,
please send it to phishing@hud.gov or click the Report Phishing Button on
the Outlook ribbon or Phishing option within OWA.

Begin forwarded message:

From: Jeff Emerson <jemerson@brunswickme.org>
Date: May 12, 2024 at 11:31:38 AM EDT
To: Carlos Navarro <carlosnq1983@icloud.com>
Subject: Automatic reply: Tedford 5/14/24

kbrillant

This email has been scanned for spam and viruses by Proofpoint Essentials. Click here to

report this email as spam.
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